NAIB@LI

POOLSIDE BAR

Unwind, sip, and savour at Naiboli, where the essence of bohemian

whimsy merges with the luxury of a poolside retreat.

Time and menus are fluid here; we invite you to co-create your
experience, whether it's a twist on your favourite cocktail,
a personalised touch to our delectable tapas,

or gourmet canapés crafted to your taste.

Share your preferences and wishes, and watch as we tailor every bite
and sip just for you. Indulge in the simplicity of life's simple pleasures

exactly as you like them, against the everchanging hues of sunset.
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® Caviar
Ossetra $310*
Sevruga $380*

Blinis, Egg, Capers, Sour Cream

@ Mezze Platter $46
Artichoke Hummus, Avocado Baba Ganoush, Quinoa Muhammara, Falafel, Kibbeh,
Warm Pita Bread, Assorted Pickles

Chicken Satay $34

Peanut Sauce and Cucumber Onion Pickle

® Charcuterie & Cheese Board $55

Chef's Selection

Hickory Smoked Fish Spread $28
Capers, Pickled Onions, Toast

@ @) () Loaded Nachos $26

Jalapenio Cheese Sauce, Tomato Salsa, Sour Cream, Coriander

() @) Mini Korean Gochujang Chicken Sliders $32
Cabbage, Gochujang Mayonnaise, Kimchi

) Cauliflower Poppers $22
Vegan BBQ Buffalo Sauce

@ Vegetarian @ Vegan ® Raw Dairy Nuts @ Spicy
Shellfish Gluten-free @ Dairy-free @ Pork Alcohol

All the above side dishes are available as main course upon request.
All prices are in USD and are exclusive of 10% Service Charge and 16% GST.
*These items are not included in the half board meal plan.
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(® @) Pizza Margherita

Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato Sauce, Handpicked Baisil

@ Pizza Diavola

Tomato Sauce, Mozzarella, Spicy Salami

@ Pizza Pistachio

Pistachio Pesto, Arugula, Caramelised Onions, Dried Fig, Ricotta Salata

@@ Pizza Truffle

Mozzarella, Mushrooms, Freshly Shaved Truffle

@ Vegetarian @ Vegan ® Raw Dairy Nuts @ Spicy
Shellfish Gluten-free @ Dairy-free @ Pork Alcohol

All the above side dishes are available as main course upon request.
All prices are in USD and are exclusive of 10% Service Charge and 16% GST.
*These items are not included in the half board meal plan.

$28

$36

$32

$48



APERITIFS

Pernod Anis rrance
Ricard Anis France
Campari izaly
Aperol ity

Martini italy
Rosso / Dry / Bianco

Carlo Alberto oLy
Bianco / Extra Dry

Noilly Prat Dry rrance
Lillet Blanc French

Carpano Antica
Formula oLy

BEER bottle

Carlsberg 33cl pevunark

Heineken 33cl
Netherlands

Stella Artois ®elgivom
Corona 33cl mexico
Asahi 33cl japan

Hoegaarden 33cl
Belglum

Erdinger 50cl Germany

CIDER

Savanna Cider 33cl s
Africn

GIN

Bols Sloe tolland
Hayman's Sloe england
Tanqueray england

Bombay Sapphire
Englana

Prices are in US dollars and exclude 10% service charge and 16% GST

3cl

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12

S14

S14
S16
$16

$10
S11

$11
$11
$14
$14

S16

$12

3cl

$11
$12
$12
$12

Bitter Truth Pink
England

London No.1 england
Martin Miller's england

Hayman's London Dry
England

Roku Gin japan
Tanqueray No. 10

England

Plymouth england
Hendrick’s scotland

The Botanist Islay
Scotland

Tarquin’s Cornish
England

Bulldog england
Bols Genever rolland

Oxley Cold Distilled

England

Monkey 47 Sloe

Gerna ny

Monkey 47 cermany
Gin Mare spain
Nolet’s Silver netherlands

Brooklyn usa

RUM

Cachaga 51 Biazil
Malibu Coconut ®arbados
Bacardi White puerto mico
Myer’s jamaica

Plantation 3 Stars
caribbean

Havana Club 7yo Cuba
Appleton 12yrs jamaica
Plantation ®arbaclos

Plantation Tvinidad

$12

$14
S14
S14

$14
$17

$17
$17
$17

$17

$18
$18
$22

826

$26
$26
$28
$36

3cl

$10
$11
$11
$11
$13

S16
S16
S16
S16



Plantation janaica
Plantation riji

El Dorado Cask Aged 8
Yrs Guyana
El Ron Prohibido mexico

Diplomatico Reserva
Exclusiva venezuela

El Dorado Special
Reserve 12 Yrs cuyana

Ron Zacapa Solera 23
Guatemala

Dictador Solera Rum
12yrs colonbin

Eminente Reserva 7yrs
Ccubn

Ron Zacapa Solera XO
Guatemala

Flor De Cana Centenario
25 Yrs Nicaragua

Havana Club Maximo
cuba

VODKA

Absolut sweden
Absolut Citron sweden
Ketel One netherlands
Pravda poland

Grey Goose France
Belvedere Pure poland
Crystal Head canada
Beluga Nobel ruccsin
Ultimat Vodka poland
Chopin poland
Roberto Cavalli italy
U’luvka polans
Kauffman Hard =ucssin

Beluga Gold Line wuccin

S16
S16
$17

518
518

$18

$22

$22

$28
$32

$42

$390

3cl

$12
$12
$15
$15
$17
$18
$22
$22
$23
$25
$25
$26
$28
$42

WHISKY &

WHISKEY
Single Malt

Balvenie DoubleWood
12Yrs Speyside

Glenfarclas 15yrs
Highland

Caol lla 12yrs iclay
Talisker 10yrs iclans
Isle Of Jura Sup (cland

The Glenlivet 15Yrs
French Oak speyside

Glenkinchie 10yrs
Highland

Glenfiddich 12 Yrs
Speyside

The Macallan 12yrs Fine
Oak speyside

Oban 14yrs +ighland

Lagavulin 16yrs island
Ardgberg 10yrs <lay
Highland Park 18yrs

lsland

Dalmore Cigar Malt
Highland

The Macallan 18yrs Fine
Oak speyside
The Macallan 30yrs Fine
Oak Speyside

Irish Whiskey
Jameson (reland

Bushmills reland

Blended Whisky
J/W Red Label scotland
J/W Black Label scotland

Chivas Regal 12yrs
Scotland

Chivas Regal 18yrs

Scotland

3cl
S16
S17

$17
$17
$17
$17

$18
$18
$22
$23
$25

$28
$33

$39

S42

$290

3cl
S12
S13

3cl

$12
$14
$16

824

Prices are in US dollars and exclude 10% service charge and 16% GST



Royal Salute 21yrs

Scotlana
J/W Blue Label scotland
Chivas Regal 25yrs

Scotlana

Bourbon
Maker’s Mark rentucky

Bulleit Bourbon rentucky
Buffalo Trace rentucky
Woodford rkentucky
Evan Williams 2000
Single Barrel kentucky
Tennessee Whiskey

Jack Daniel’s Teanecsee
Jack Daniel's Single
Barrel Teanessee
Japanese Whisky

Nikka Whiskey From The

Barrel japan

Nikka Pure Malt Black
Japan

Nikka Coffey Malt jopan

Canadian Whisky
Canadian Club canada

Crown Royal canadn

COGNAC
Martell VSOP France

Hennessy VSOP France
Remy Martin XO rrance
Martell XO France
Hennessy XO France

Hennessy Paradis Extra
Rare France
Rémy Martin Louis Xl

Frawnce

$25

$38
$45

3cl
S14

$14
$14
$18
$21

3cl
S12
S21

3cl
$19

$23

$27

3cl
$12
$18

3cl
$18
$26
$49
$57
$57
$168

$540

TEQUILA

Corralejo Blanco mexico
Don Julio Blanco mexico
Corralejo Anejo mexico
Patron XO Café mexico
Patron Silver mexico
Volcan Blanco mexico
Patron Reposado mexico

Don Julio 1942 Anejo

Mexieo
Clase Azul mexico

Gran Patron Platinum
MexLeo

Jose Cuervo Reserva de

la Familia Extra Afiejo
Mexteo

Mezcal

Beneva mexico

SCHNAPPS

Archers Peach england

Roner
Waldhimbeergeist izaly
Roner Kirschwasser italy

GRAPPA

Nonino Merlot raly
Nonino Chardonnay
Barrique italy

GAJA Nebbiolo Barrique
‘Sperss’ ialy
Stravecchia rtaly
Nonino Riserva 8yrs italy

SHERRY

Lustau Solera Reserva
Fino

Jarana spain

3cl

$12
$14
$14
$15
$17
$19
$23
$46

$47
S64

$69

3cl
S14

3cl
S11
S12

$14

S5cl

S16
S16

$28

828
$32

10cl
$S20

Prices are in US dollars and exclude 10% service charge and 16% GST



Lustau Solera Reserva
Pedro Ximenez San
Emilio spain

PORT

Niepoort Lbv portugal

Quinta Do Noval 10yrs
Tawny portugal

Niepoort Colheita 2005
Portugal

LIQUEUR

Creme De Menthe rrance
Apricot Brandy rrance
Creme De Cassis France
Lychee rrance

Chambord rFrance

Triple Sec France

Cointreau France
Absinthe France

Baileys Irish Cream
Ireland

Molinari Sambuca raly
St Germain France
Southern Comfort usa
Tia Maria jamaica
Grand Marnier rFrance

D.O.M. Benedictine

Frawnce

Parfait Amour rrance

Drambuie scotland

Prices are in US dollars and exclude 10% service charge and 16% GST

S22

10cl
S22
S22

$36

3cl

$11
S11
S11
$11
$12
$11

$12
$12

$12

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
S12

$13
S14

DIGESTIVE

Jagermeister cermany
Fernet Branca italy
Limoncino taly

Kahlua mexico

Amaretto Di Saronno taly
Ramazzotti taly

Amaro Montenegro izl

STILL WATER

Aqua Panna italy

Evian France

SPARKLING WATER

Perrier France
San Pellegrino italy

Evian rrance

AERATED WATER

Coca Cola maldives

Sprite maldives

Fanta maldives

Zero Coke maldives

Diet Coke maldives
Schweppes Soda maldives
Schweppes Tonic maldives

Schweppes Bitter lemon
Maldives

Ginger Ale maldives

Ginger Beer svi Lanka

3cl

$12
$12
$12
$12
$12
$13
$16

$16
$18

S16
S16
$18

$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9
$9

$10
$10
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COHIBA - cCreated in 1966 for personal use of
Cuban President Fidel Castro, and as diplomatic gifts
for the heads of state. Cohiba cigars are produced in
once top-secret El Laguito factory from tobacco being
a 'selection of the selection'. Alone amongst any
other Cuban Cigar, two of Cohiba’s filler leaves, the
seco and ligero, experience a third fermentation in
barrels. This creates silkiness to the blend that leads
to the unrepeatable Cohiba experience.

Cohiba Siglo | (Petit Corona) 65
Cohiba Siglo Il (Corona) 90
Cohiba Siglo V (Panetela) 90
Cohiba Robusto (Robusto) 110
Cohiba Siglo VI (Robusto Extra) 110

MONTECRISTO Established in 1935 by the

Menendez and Garcia families and produced in the H.
Upmann factory. Montecristo’s distinctive earthy,
woody and nutty flavours delighted cigar smokers so
much that it has reigned as the most popular Havana
brand for nearly three decades. Montecristo offers a
medium to fuller flavoured smoke, with a distinguished
aroma appealing to both new and experienced
smokers. Montecristo cigars are never boring and good
for any time of the day.

Montecristo Mini (Cigarillos) 18
Montecristo # 2 (Torpedo) 85
Montecristo # 4 (Short Corona 65
Montecristo # 5 (Panetela) 57

HOYO DE MONTERREY Founded in the mid
1860’s by José Gener of Cuba. The light flavour blends
makes it an attractive choice for those who seek a
delicate but aromatic cigar with a great complexity and
elegance.

Hoyo de Monterrey Petit Robusto 65
Hoyo de Monterrey Epicure #1 74
Hoyo de Monterrey Double Corona 105

ROMEO Y JULIETA Possibly the best known

Havana brand, named after William Shakespeare’s
famous lovers, it dates from 1875. Founded by
Alvarezy Garcia it was not until 1903, when Don ‘Pepin’
Fernandez Rodriguez, the factory manager, acquired
the business and turned it into one of Cuba’s leading
cigar brands. Romeo y Julieta’s balanced and aromatic
blend of leaves from the Vuelta Abajo region makes it
the classic medium bodied cigar from Havana. The
range has a cigar for every occasion, including the
world famous Churchill (named after Sir Winston
Churchill).

Romeo Y Julieta Petit Coronas 53
Romeo Y Julieta churchill 100
Romeo Y Julieta Petit Churchill 65
PARTAGAS

Established in 1845 by Don Jaime Partagas, it is
one of the oldest and amongst the most
famous Cuban brands. It was to ensure
continuity of supply of the best Cuban tobacco
that Partagas started cultivating new
plantations in Vuelta and Semi Vuelta areas,
where rich red soils produce some of Cuba’s
finest leaves. A fuller flavoured smoke, very
rich, with great substance and earthiness yet
well balanced cigar.

Partagas Series P #2 94
Partagas Series D # 4 75

Prices are in US dollars and exclude 10% service charge and 16% GST



