

Unwind, sip, and savour at Naiboli, where the essence of bohemian whimsy merges with the luxury of a poolside retreat.

Time and menus are fluid here; we invite you to co-create your experience, whether it's a twist on your favourite cocktail, a personalised touch to our delectable tapas, or gourmet canapés crafted to your taste.

Share your preferences and wishes, and watch as we tailor every bite and sip just for you. Indulge in the simplicity of life's simple pleasures exactly as you like them, against the everchanging hues of sunset.



R	Caviar Ossetra Sevruga Blinis, Egg, Capers, Sour Cream	\$310 \$380
⊘ 💰	Mezze Platter Artichoke Hummus, Avocado Baba Ganoush, Quinoa Muhammara, Falafel, Kibbeh, Warm Pita Bread, Assorted Pickles	\$46
ÓC	Chicken Satay Peanut Sauce and Cucumber Onion Pickle	\$34
◆ Ør i	Charcuterie & Cheese Board Chef's Selection	\$55
	Hickory Smoked Fish Spread Capers, Pickled Onions, Toast	\$28
	Loaded Nachos Jalapeño Cheese Sauce, Tomato Salsa, Sour Cream, Coriander	\$26
	Mini Korean Gochujang Chicken Sliders Cabbage, Gochujang Mayonnaise, Kimchi	\$32
	Cauliflower Poppers Vegan BBQ Buffalo Sauce	\$22



























Handmade Neapottan Pizza

	Pizza Margherita Fresh Mozzarella, Tomato Sauce, Handpicked Basil	\$28
₩ Å¢ Å	Pizza Diavola Tomato Sauce, Mozzarella, Spicy Salami	\$36
⊘& &	Pizza Pistachio Pistachio Pesto, Arugula, Caramelised Onions, Dried Fig, Ricotta Salata	\$32
	Pizza Truffle Mozzarella, Mushrooms, Freshly Shaved Truffle	\$48























APERITIFS	3cl	Bitter Truth Pink	\$12
Pernod Anis France	\$12	England London No.1 England	\$14
Ricard Anis France	\$12	Martin Miller's England	\$14
Campari Italy	\$12	Hayman's London Dry	\$14
Aperol Italy	\$12	England	
Martini Italy	\$12	Roku Gin Japan	\$14
Rosso / Dry / Bianco	¢14	Tanqueray No. 10 England	\$17
Carlo Alberto Italy Bianco / Extra Dry	\$14	Plymouth England	\$17
Noilly Prat Dry France	\$14	Hendrick's Scotland	\$17
Lillet Blanc French	\$16	The Botanist Islay Scotland	\$17
Carpano Antica	\$16	Tarquin's Cornish	\$17
Formula Italy		England Bulldog England	\$18
BEER bottle		Bols Genever Holland	\$18
Carlsberg 33cl Denmark	\$10	Oxley Cold Distilled	\$22
Heineken 33cl	\$11	England	
Netherlands	γII	Monkey 47 Sloe Germany	\$26
Stella Artois Belgium	\$11	Monkey 47 Germany	\$26
Corona 33cl Mexico	\$11	Gin Mare Spain	\$26
Asahi 33cl Japan	\$14	Nolet's Silver Netherlands	\$28
Hoegaarden 33cl Belgium	\$14	Brooklyn usa	\$36
Erdinger 50cl Germany	\$16		
		RUM	3cl
CIDER		Cachaça 51 Brazíl	\$10
Savanna Cider 33cl S	\$12	Malibu Coconut Barbados	\$11
Africa		Bacardi White Puerto Ríco	\$11
GIN	3cl	Myer's Jamaica	\$11
Bols Sloe Holland	\$11	Plantation 3 Stars	\$13
Hayman's Sloe England	\$12	caríbbean Havana Club 7yo Cuba	\$16
Tanqueray England	\$12	Appleton 12yrs Jamaica	\$16
Bombay Sapphire	\$12	Plantation Barbados	\$16
England	γ± <u>+</u>	Plantation Trinidad	\$16
		. Idileacion proportion	710

Plantation Jamaíca	\$16	WHISKY &	
Plantation ∓ίjί	\$16	WHISKEY	
El Dorado Cask Aged 8	\$17	Single Malt	3cl
Yrs Guyana	4.0	Balvenie DoubleWood	\$16
El Ron Prohibido Mexíco	\$18	12Yrs Speyside Glenfarclas 15yrs	\$17
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva venezuela	\$18	Highland	
El Dorado Special	\$18	Caol Ila 12yrs Islay	\$17
Reserve 12 Yrs Guyana	4	Talisker 10yrs Island	\$17
Ron Zacapa Solera 23 Guatemala	\$22	Isle Of Jura Sup Island	\$17
Dictador Solera Rum	\$22	The Glenlivet 15Yrs	\$17
12yrs Colombía Eminente Reserva 7yrs	\$28	French Oak Speyside Glenkinchie 10yrs	\$18
Cuba	320	Highland	
Ron Zacapa Solera XO Guatemala	\$32	Glenfiddich 12 Yrs Speyside	\$18
Flor De Cana Centenario	\$42	The Macallan 12yrs Fine	\$22
25 Yrs Nicaragua		Oak speyside	ćaa
Havana Club Máximo	\$390	Oban 14yrs Highland	\$23
		Lagavulin 16yrs Island	\$25
VODKA	3cl	Ardgberg 10yrs Islay	\$28
Absolut Sweden	\$12	Highland Park 18yrs	\$33
Absolut Citron Sweden	\$12	Dalmore Cigar Malt	\$39
Ketel One Netherlands	\$15	Highland The Macallan 18yrs Fine	\$42
Pravda Poland	\$15	Oak Speyside	•
Grey Goose France	\$17	The Macallan 30yrs Fine Oak Speyside	\$290
Belvedere Pure Poland	\$18	Our Spegame	
Crystal Head canada	\$22	Irish Whiskey	3cl
Beluga Nobel Russía	\$22	Jameson Ireland	\$12
Ultimat Vodka Poland	\$23	Bushmills ireland	\$13
Chopin Poland	\$25		
Roberto Cavalli Italy	\$25	Blended Whisky	3cl
U'luvka Poland	\$26	J/W Red Label Scotland	\$12
Kauffman Hard Russía	\$28	J/W Black Label Scotland	\$14
Beluga Gold Line Russia	\$42	Chivas Regal 12yrs Scotland	\$16
	•	Chivas Regal 18yrs	\$24
		Scotland	

Royal Salute 21yrs Scotland	\$25	TEQUILA	3cl
J/W Blue Label Scotland	\$38	Corralejo Blanco Mexico	\$12
Chivas Regal 25yrs	\$45	Don Julio Blanco Mexíco	\$14
Scotland		Corralejo Anejo Mexico	\$14
Bourbon	3cl	Patron XO Café Mexico	\$15
Maker's Mark Kentucky	\$14	Patron Silver Mexico	\$17
Bulleit Bourbon Kentucky	\$14	Volcan Blanco Mexíco	\$19
Buffalo Trace Kentucky	\$14	Patron Reposado Mexico	\$23
Woodford Kentucky	\$18	Don Julio 1942 Anejo	\$46
Evan Williams 2000	\$21	Mexíco Clase Azul Mexíco	\$47
Single Barrel Kentucky		Gran Patron Platinum	\$64
Tennessee Whiskey	3cl	Mexíco Jose Cuervo Reserva de	\$69
Jack Daniel's Tennessee	\$12	la Familia Extra Añejo	ΨOS
Jack Daniel's Single	\$21	Mexico	
Barrel Tennessee		Mezcal	3cl
Japanese Whisky	3cl	Beneva Mexico	\$14
Nikka Whiskey From The Barrel Japan	\$19	SCHNAPPS	3cl
Nikka Pure Malt Black	\$23	Archers Peach England	\$11
Japan Nikka Coffey Malt Japan	\$27	Roner Waldhimbeergeist Haly	\$12
Canadian Whisky	3cl	Roner Kirschwasser Italy	\$14
Canadian Club canada	\$12	GRAPPA	5cl
Crown Royal canada	\$18	Nonino Merlot Italy	\$16
		Nonino Chardonnay	\$16
COGNAC	3cl	Barrique Italy	¢20
Martell VSOP France	\$18	GAJA Nebbiolo Barrique 'Sperss' Italy	\$28
Hennessy VSOP France	\$26	Stravecchia Italy	\$28
Remy Martin XO France	\$49	Nonino Riserva 8yrs Italy	\$32
Martell XO France	\$57	SHERRY	10cl
Hennessy XO France	\$57	Lustau Solera Reserva	\$20
Hennessy Paradis Extra Rare France	\$168	Fino Jarana spain	
Rémy Martin Louis XIII France	\$540		

Lustau Solera Reserva	\$22	DIGESTIVE	3cl
Pedro Ximenez San Emilio Spain		Jägermeister Germany	\$12
EIIIIIO Spain		Fernet Branca Italy	\$12
PORT	10cl	Limoncino Italy	\$12
Niepoort Lbv Portugal	\$22	Kahlua Mexico	\$12
Quinta Do Noval 10yrs	\$22	Amaretto Di Saronno Italy	\$12
Tawny Portugal	·	Ramazzotti Italy	\$13
Niepoort Colheita 2005 Portugal	\$36	Amaro Montenegro Italy	\$16
LIQUEUR	3cl	STILL WATER	
Crème De Menthe France	\$11	Aqua Panna Italy	\$16
Apricot Brandy France	\$11	Evian France	\$18
Crème De Cassis France	\$11		
Lychee France	\$11		
Chambord France	\$12	SPARKLING WATER	
Triple Sec France	\$11	Perrier France	\$16
Cointreau France	\$12	San Pellegrino Italy	\$16
Absinthe France	\$12	Evian France	\$18
Baileys Irish Cream	\$12		
Molinari Sambuca Italy	\$12	AERATED WATER	
St Germain France	\$12	Coca Cola Maldíves	\$9
Southern Comfort USA	\$12	Sprite Maldíves	\$9
Tia Maria jamaica	\$12	Fanta Maldives	\$9
Grand Marnier France	\$12	Zero Coke Maldíves	\$9
D.O.M. Benedictine	\$12	Diet Coke Maldives	\$9
France Parfait Amour France	\$13	Schweppes Soda Maldives	\$9
Drambuie Scotland	\$14	Schweppes Tonic Maldives	\$9
DIAMBUIL SCOTIANA	λ τ4	Schweppes Bitter lemon	; \$9
		Maldíves	
		Ginger Ale Maldives	\$10
		Ginger Beer Srí Lanka	\$10



COHIBA — Created in 1966 for personal use of Cuban President Fidel Castro, and as diplomatic gifts for the heads of state. Cohiba cigars are produced in once top-secret El Laguito factory from tobacco being a 'selection of the selection'. Alone amongst any other Cuban Cigar, two of Cohiba's filler leaves, the seco and ligero, experience a third fermentation in barrels. This creates silkiness to the blend that leads to the unrepeatable Cohiba experience.

Cohiba Siglo I (Petit Corona)	65
Cohiba Siglo III (Corona)	90
Cohiba Siglo V (Panetela)	90
Cohiba Robusto (Robusto)	110
Cohiba Siglo VI (Robusto Extra)	110

MONTECRISTO Established in 1935 by the Menendez and Garcia families and produced in the H. Upmann factory. Montecristo's distinctive earthy, woody and nutty flavours delighted cigar smokers so much that it has reigned as the most popular Havana brand for nearly three decades. Montecristo offers a medium to fuller flavoured smoke, with a distinguished aroma appealing to both new and experienced smokers. Montecristo cigars are never boring and good for any time of the day.

Montecristo Mini (Cigarillos)	18
Montecristo # 2 (Torpedo)	85
Montecristo # 4 (Short Corona	65
Montecristo # 5 (Panetela)	57

HOYO DE MONTERREY Founded in the mid 1860's by José Gener of Cuba. The light flavour blends makes it an attractive choice for those who seek a delicate but aromatic cigar with a great complexity and elegance.

Hoyo de Monterrey Petit Robusto	65
Hoyo de Monterrey Epicure #1	74
Hoyo de Monterrey Double Corona	105

ROMEO Y JULIETA Possibly the best known Havana brand, named after William Shakespeare's famous lovers, it dates from 1875. Founded by Alvarezy Garcia it was not until 1903, when Don 'Pepin' Fernandez Rodriguez, the factory manager, acquired the business and turned it into one of Cuba's leading cigar brands. Romeo y Julieta's balanced and aromatic blend of leaves from the Vuelta Abajo region makes it the classic medium bodied cigar from Havana. The range has a cigar for every occasion, including the world famous Churchill (named after Sir Winston Churchill).

Romeo Y Julieta Petit Coronas	53
Romeo Y Julieta Churchill	100
Romeo Y Julieta Petit Churchill	65

PARTAGÁS

Established in 1845 by Don Jaime Partagás, it is one of the oldest and amongst the most famous Cuban brands. It was to ensure continuity of supply of the best Cuban tobacco that Partagás started cultivating new plantations in Vuelta and Semi Vuelta areas, where rich red soils produce some of Cuba's finest leaves. A fuller flavoured smoke, very rich, with great substance and earthiness yet well balanced cigar.

Partagas Series P # 2	94
Partagas Series D # 4	75